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INTRODUCTION

ABOUT OWL - Going on our twelfth year, Optical Wavelength Laboratories, Inc. (OWL) was founded with the idea that high-quality,
accurate, and user-friendly fest equipment can be affordable for everyone. Since then, OWL has become well accepted globally in the
fiber optics industry, upholding its commitment fo providing quality, yet affordable fiber test equipment.

Utilizing industry standards such as TIA, EIA, 1SO/1ECand Telcordia standards and Fiber Optic Test Procedures (FOTPs), OWL fiber optic test
equipment s calibrated and traceable to National Insfitute of Standards & Technology (N.I.S.T.). OWL has proven quite able to give fiber
optic professionals reliable test results for network quality assurance. These results are readily downloadable by most OWL meters to

produce meaningful fiber optic certification reports via free OWL Reporter software.

ABOUT OWL PRODUCTS - OWL's fiber optic test equipment ling includes optical power meters, optical loss fest sefs, optical return loss
meters, multimode and singlemode test kits, light sources, talk sets, optical length testers, and visual fault locators, as well as a range of
accessories for cleaning and connectivity.  Applications include: LAN, WAN, MAN, Telco, CATV, Laboratory, and FTTH. Al OWL test
equipment comes with a two-year limited warranty, covering manufacturing and assembly defects. Re-calibration s reasonably priced at

50.00 dollars per unit.

WHO USES OWL METERS - In nearly twelve years on the market, OWL has achieved a high profile list of professional organizations that
utilize OWL meters for vital test results. OWL fiber optic certification reports assure customers of the quality of service of their mission
arifical fiber optic networks. Belowis a sample of a few high-profile organizations that use OWLfiber optic test equipment.

TELECOM

ADC Telecommunications
Alcatel

AOL Time Warner

ATET

Black Box Networks
CenturyTel

Charter Communications
Cingular Wireless

(isco Systems

Cogent Communications
Cox Communications
Embarg

EMC Computer Systems
Frontier Communications
Fujitsu Network Services
JDS Uniphase

Level (3) Communications

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES
Center for Disease Control & Prevention
Federal Aviation Administration
Federal Bureau of Invesfigation
NASA

National Weather Service
Social Security Administration
USDA

US Mint

US Postal Service

US Naval Observatory

AEROSPACE

Johnson Space Center

Lockheed Martin

McDonnell Douglas (Boeing)

Northrop Grumman

IntelSat Corporation (Division of HUGHES)

INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING/COMMERCIAL
Afton Chemical

Anteon

Atmel Semiconductor
BAE Systems

Black & Decker

Chubb Security Systems
Cooper Electrical
Cutler-Hammer

GE Medical Systems

GE Security

General Dynamics
General Motors

Hartz Mountain Corp
Hewlett-Packard
Honeywell

[BM Honeywell

Intel Corp.

12 years
of excellence !
Quality fiber optic
test equipment
manufacturing
since 2000.

FINANCE & BANKING
GMAC

NCR

Quicken Loans
Wachovia Corporation
Wells Fargo Bank

EDUCATIONAL

Baker College

California Instutite of Technology
Colorado State University
Eastern Illinois University
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Michigan State University

Ohio University

Pennsylvania State University
Texas Wesleyan University
University of Arizona

Nextel Communications Ravtheon International Paper iversi ifornia-Davi
NTT Advanced Technology TR\‘;\I Levi-Strauss & Co. HQ:XZER gi EEI:{S;Q:SP&? /IXSngeles
0Fs o Vandenberg Tracking Station Motorola University of California-Santa Barbara
Qwest Communications Office Depot University of Connecticut
gBﬁ . o E””d“'g | University of Howaii
pirent Communications NATIONAL LABORATORIES epsi-Lola University of Houston
Sprint Los Alamos National Laboratory Qlogic Corp. University of Maine
%U/\R AQ!IUO Systems Oak Ridge National Laboratory EOCk‘Ne” Internationl University of Michigan
Tb 50T ||e SF’”‘S”“Q University of Nebraska
> lelecom ENTERTAINMENT iemens University of North Caroling
Verizon CNN Slmple{(
ESPN }ektrromx plus many other community colleges and local school
ENERGY Major League Baseball oyl districts
Chevron Products NBC News Tycq Electronics '
Conoco Panavision Federal Systems United Porcel Sevice (UPS)
Florida Poweer and Light Universal Studios Florida Wesinghouse
GE Nuclear Energy Viacom
Marathon Petroleum Walt Disney World
Oklahoma Gas & Electric The Weather Channel
Progress Energy KCSN i
Lexucg |lellevr0n KPDX Factory located in the
nited Illuminating KTVK i
WDBJ NOTICE: All company names above are trademarked and are Heartland of America

the sole property of their respective owners.

Optical Wavelength Laboratories, Inc.

N9623 West US Hwy 12

Whitewater, W153190 Website: OWL-INC.COM
Phone: 262-473-0643 35XR0
Fax: 262-473-8737

US Government CAGE code:

Phone: 262-473-0643 owl-inc.com
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OWLTrek OTDR Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Key Features TELCO NETWORK TESTING

uve mone  Display live traces on laptop!
Live mode is an advanced feature normally found in high-end OTDRs. 1

Live mode continuously shoots OTDR traces every few seconds, allowing = I I
users to monitor changes in the optical fiber in real-time. In addition, '

when the OWLTrek is attached to a PC, OWLView software includes a Live SyFnimlic
Viewer mode that takes the OTDR trace and expands it onto the PCdisplay Link

for easier viewing.

(laptop not included)

AUTOMATIC SCREEN ROTATION

For greater viewing flexibility and trace detail, OWL has
implemented state-of-the-art MEMS technology which
“flips” the high-resolution color LCD display between
portrait and landscape mode automatically. I
landscape mode, o wider viewing area means greater
viewing detail when zooming in on events.

AL m
$20226m 14140
24718m

View traces in portrait mode... ...or landscape mode for greater trace viewing detail!

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




OWLTrek OTDR Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Key Features TELCO NETWORK TESTING

OWLVIEW OTDR SOFTWARE i 5051105 00

OWLView for OTDR software provides users with a
powerful tool for analysis offiber traces, and is
included free of charge with each OWLTrek OTDR.
Featuresinclude:

e Hard-disktrace storage

*  Professional printed reports

*  Eventtables

*  Eventauto-marking

e Joomin/outfunctionality

*  Dual cursor positioning/ locking

*  Telcordia GR-196 .SOR version 2 file format

e liveMode
OWLView OTDR Trace L T e e P L P H slm!n ‘ ‘ s‘U‘(‘t
E
AUTOMATIC EVENT LOCATION / EVENT TABLES
Automatic event location is an advanced feature normally found only in
expensive, high-end OTDRs. The OWLTrek OTDR now brings this feature
= i fo the entry-level OTDR market. The OWLTrek OTDR includes an event
=4 table showing the location, type, reflectance level, and loss of each
event. Users can select an event to view, and automatically zoom in on
the event on the OTDR display.
s y ‘F)J\][I‘; E‘ ;("JI 2 : ] !O)l"\]-" 600000
) o : TRACE EVENTS
¥ _Event Type Event Start Event End Relectivity Loss Location Type Refl Loss
Llimsuter.s e — » 1007m  REFL -53.22  0.81
5171m REFL -52.27 0.73
S 11872m LOSS 0.35
WaveTrekhes 17395m REFL  -55.93  0.44
24718m REFL  -54.92  1.04
31372m REFL -57.72 0.42

AL m AdB RFL dB
@) 1115m 108 0.81 -53.22
31372m 11.07 ENTERM

D €5 EETD GED

Factory located in the

Heartland of America , :
Select an event... ...20om in automatically!

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




OWLTrek 2 OTDR Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Optical Time Domain Reflectometer (OTDR) TELCO NETWORK TESTING

Applications
e Optical faultlocation in singlemode fibers

e Lossmeasurement of reflective and backscatter events
e linkattenuation measurement

e Reflectance measurement of reflective events

e Opticalfiber length measurement

g OWLView OTDR Trace
g ] T

DEVICE SLITBNGS LINK I5-ORMATION

Features
e 2.8 color LD display automatically rotates based on
orientation of OTDR (portrait vs. landscape)
e live Mode allows users to expand OTDR display onto
larger laptop screen
e Automatically locates events and places them in an
‘ ‘ A internal event table
e Full horizontal and vertical pan/zoom function
o User-selectable parameters such as index of refraction,
= test mode, pulse width, and averaging
e Infegrated user help screens
o SC/UPCconnector port
o USB interfuce for downloading stored readings
e Infegrated visual fault locator

Description e Re-chargeable Lithium Polymer battery allows for up to
20hours of normal usage

With an %Jr']be(‘lmble‘combinution ofa smgll pocket-sized form fucto'r, a 2.§ high-resoluﬁqn color LCD display, and some of Th'e « FREE OWLView softwore prints OTOR tace reports and
lowest pricing in the industry, OWLTrek 2 singlemode OTDRs are the wise choice for cost-conscious buyers who need to perform basic
troubleshooting or restoration tasks on singlemode optical fiber networks. Al this from OTDRs that really are pocket-sized and fair
priced, yethave comparable features and specifications to other OTDRs in their class.

Optical Specifications General Specifications

stored OTDR readings on hard disk for later retrieval

Model #: WT02-513 WT02-515 WT02-S35 Display Type: High-resolution Color LCD
Output Wavelength: 1310nm 1550nm 1310/1550nm Display Size: 2.8" diagonal

Fiber Type: Singlemode Battery Type: Lithium Polymer

Dynamic Range (SNR=1)": 28 dB | 27 dB | 28/27 dB Battery Life: up 1o 20 hours normal usage
Event Dead Zone’: 2 meters (typical) Dimensions: 287" x4.42"x1.25"
Attenuation Dead Zone': 5 meters (typical) Weight: 10 ounces (284 g)
Maximum Data Points: 64000
Data Point Spacing: Up o 64km: 1 meter  // Over 64km: 2 meters Output Wavelength: ~ 650nm

Pulse Width: 1,2, 5,10, 20, 50, 100, 200, 500, 1000 meters Qutput Power: TmW

Index of Refraction: 1.4000 to 1.6000 Operating Mode: (W/ Flash

Distance Accuracy: Up to 64km: 1 + (distance in meters/10000) //  Over 64km: 2 + (distance in meters/10000)

Distance Range’: 128 kilometers

Number of Stored Traces: Maximum frace distance: up t0 200 // Minimum frace distance: 3000+

1: All price shown are in US Dollars (USD). List price is shown for US customers only. Prices outside the US may vary based on individual countries” import
duties and taxes, currency conversion, and other value added charges.

2: Using maximum pulse width

3: Width measured 1.5dB down on each side of a reflective event using 1 meter pulse width

4: Distance from event beginning to within 0.5dB where backscatter resumes using 1 meter pulse width

5: Qut to furthest reflective event Factory located in the
Heartland of America

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




OWLTrek 2 Quad Kit OTDR Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Multimode 850/1300 and singlemode 1310/1550

Optical Time Domain Reflectometer (OTDR) TELCO NETWORK TESTING

Small, pocket-sized OTDRs do same job as larger, more expensive OTDRs, for a fraction of the cost

Applications

e Optical foult location in multimode and singlemode
fibers

e Lossmeasurement of reflective and backscatter events

e linkattenuation measurement

e Reflectance measurement of reflective events

e Opticalfiber length measurement

OWLView OTDR Trace

a AL m
1d m 1dle0

> n @ E
{cozenn ' noce 1 smu ¥ mser §

oOeew eOee® Features
[Z] e 2.8” color LCD display automatically rotates based on
= B orientation of OTDR (portrait vs. landscape)
’ e Live Mode allows users to expand OTDR display onfo
larger laptop screen
e Automatically locates events and places them in an
— 10 infernal eventtable
B * Full horizontal and vertical pan/zoom function
E e User-selectable parameters such as index of refraction,
‘,‘ : — Two Units are Better than One! test mode, pulse width, and averaging

. o * Integrated user help screens
Most OTDR manufucturers fend o implement an inflexible o Sc/UpC connector port

approach by over-integrating four wavelengths into a single R
OTDR unit. OWL takes an innovative approach that very few R
OTDR manufacturers even consider — by including separate dual-wavelength multimode and singlemode OTDRs. There are two o Re-chargeable Lithium Polymer battery allows for up o
key disudvantages o using an over-integrated quad-wave OTDR. First, most installer firms need to have at least two crews working 20 hours of normal usage

simultaneously to be profitable. Second, most fiber optic jobs rarely include both multimode and singlemode fibers. So, if one crew o FREE OWLView software prints OTDR trace reports and
is installing multimode and another crew is installing singlemode, it makes sense to have separate multimode and singlemode
OTDRs s0 one crew does not have to wait on the other to finish their job. And even with two separate units, the OWLTrek 2 Quad Kit
OTDR is still more cost-effective than other manufacturer’s quad-wavelength OTDR options.

# Event Iype Evem Seart Evens End Belleciviy Loas

USB interface for downloading stored readings
Integrated visual faultlocator

stored OTDR readings on hard disk for later retrieval

Model #: WT02-M83 WT02-535 Display Type:  High-resolution Color LD

Fiber Type: Multimode Singlemode Display Size: 2.8 diagonal

Output Wavelength: 850 nm 1300 nm 1310 nm 1550 nm Battery Type: Lithium Polymer

Dynamic Range (SNR=1)"% 27 dB 29dB 28 dB 27 dB Battery Life: up fo 20 hours normal usage

Event Dead Zone’: 2 meters (typical) Dimensions: ~ 2.87" x 4.42" x 1.25"

Attenuation Dead Zone': 5 mefers (typical) | Weight: ~ T0ounces(284g) |
Maximum Data Points: 64000
Data Point Spacing: 1 mefer Up to 64 km: 1 meter / Over 64 km: 2 mefers Qutput Wavelength: ~ 650nm

Pulse Width: 1,2, 5,10, 20, 50, 100 meters 1,2,5,10,20, 50, 100, 200, 500, 1000 meters Output Power: 1 mW

Index of Refraction: 1.4000 to 1.6000 Operating Mode: (W/ Flash

Distance Accuracy: Up to 64km: 1 + (distance in meters/10000) / Over 64km: 2 + (distance in meters/10000)

Distance Range’: 20 kilometers (12 miles) ‘ 128 kilometers (80 miles)

Number of Stored Traces: Maximum trace distance: up to 200 / Minimum trace distance: 3000+

1: All price shown are in US Dollars (USD). List price is shown for US customers only. Prices outside the US may vary based on individual countries” import
duties and taxes, currency conversion, and other value added charges.

2: Using maximum pulse width

3: Width measured 1.5dB down on each side of a reflective event using 1 meter pulse width

4: Distance from event beginning to within 0.5dB where backscatter resumes using 1 meter pulse width

5: Qut to furthest reflective event Factory located in the
Heartland of America

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




ZOOM 2 Series Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Stand-alone Optical Power Meter TELCO NETWORK TESTING

[ ]

omp. (€) 24
NIST # 814342

OPTICAL LIGHT SOURCE CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION

curce Model Number WS MOSOst

Applications

e (ptical power measurement

Optical loss (attenuation) measurement
Patch cord verification

FTTx link loss verification’

ZOOM Il

Optical Power Meler

N.LS.T. TRACEABLE Features

*  |nGaAs photodetector

e Multimode and singlemode ready

e Universal detector port supports 2.5mm and 1.25mm

connectors
Description o Setreference ("zeroing”) function”
The Z00M 2 is a highly accurate hand-held optical power meter, capable of measuring optical power and optical loss in a wide * 3'&20(\48023“0;%6 and elove power measurements in

range of test environments, including LAN, MAN, WAN, Telco, CATV, Manufacturing, and Laboratory. A 2.5mm universal and
1.25mm universal connector port are included to connect to a wide variety of popular fiber optic connectors, including SC, ST,
FC, LG, MU, and other SFF. The ZOOM 2 is enclosed in high-impact plastic, and a protective rubber boot provides additional

e QOver 250 hours battery life (9V)
o NISTTraceable

shock protection. Its easy-to-read 4-digit LCD display shows optical power in dBm and dB, selected wavelength, and battery * Optional inogroted visuolfultocotor(VFL pot

power, and it has an intuitive 2-button inferface for controlling power ON/OFF and wavelength selection. As an option, a visual 1 includes infegrated visual faultlocator (VFL) port
requires additional light source

*

fault locator (VFL) can be integrated into the ZOOM 2. VFLs are useful for locating faults behind patch panels, and for
identifying optical ports at the far end of a fiber link.

Key Specifications

Detector Type InGaAs

Calibrated Wavelengths' 850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550
Measurement Range +510-60 dBm
Accuragy +0.15dB

Display Resolution 0.01dB

Battery Life Up to 250 hours (9V)
Connector Type 2.5mm/1.25mm universal
Displayed Measurement Units dBm, dB, mW, W
Display Type LD
Auto-shutdown Yes

Operating Temperature -1010 557 C

Storage Temperature -30t070° C
Dimensions 2.75x4.94x1.28 inches (69.85 x 125.48 x 32.51 mm)
Weight 10 oz. (284g)

1: Bold wavelengths are NIST Traceable

Conforms to the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1.

al Power Mater

Optional integrated VFL allows for quick and

. easy fault location and port identification
Factory located in the ! P

Heartland of America

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

Visual Fault Locator (VFL) TELCO NETWORK TESTING

Questions?

A []
/ \‘CW‘F’FLASH
OUTPUT HBERGT

DANGER

Precision Coupled
Visual Fault Locator

k., : N [
Yi8¢ Chojcet owl-inc.com opticaIWavelenglh ‘
. L] e

Visval Fault Location

Description

The PCVFL (precision-coupled visual fault locator) is a light-
weight, hand-held fiber tester used to quickly troubleshoot
faults in the near-end of both multimode and singlemode
fibers, as well as for port identification and fiber continuity.
The PCVFL holds its own against the best visual fault locators
(VEL) in the industry. As with any quality VFL, the PCVFL
uses a precision-coupled laser diode to inject a maximum
amount of optical energy into an optical fiber. A multi-
million dollar semiconductor machine is used in the
manufacture of a special precision coupled micro sized ball
lens, which focuses the high-infensity red laser at the
optimum point of the optical fiber core. Since low-cost laser
light pens do not use precision-coupling optics, their red
lasers are not focused at the correct point, and thus produce
sub-par results.

Applications
e \Visual Fault Location
o Visual Fiber Identification

Features

e 650nm laser source

e Multimode/ singlemode ready

e (onfinuous Wave (CW) and flashing output modes
e Visual range: upto 5 kilometers

o 15hour battery life

o Lowbatteryindicator

e 2.5mm universal connector port

— The PCVFL can be used as a troubleshooting tool fo
i} determine ifthe.reare bregks,| micrqt-ﬁentf:]s, ;r(:r;yo:(he; Factory located in the
== omalies causing excessive loss e first few fee .
= anomalies causing excessive oss within the firtfow Heartland of America
-m of the fiber under test located in the splice tray. The
-.= laser diode in the PCVFL injects high-intensity red laser
f*f light into the near-end connector. If this light
i encounters any anomalies, such as a break or o micro-
t _ | bend, the light is deflected into the fiber jacket, Wa""'ng
producing a red glow at the point of the anomaly. Some Bright red visible laser radiation
optical fiber jackets are colored so that it s difficult to see when POWG/&SW“Ch is set to the ON
red light shining through, so it is recommended to keep ngltoonr s_catt\é?édd ;Z?aﬁgﬁosure 0
the room light at @ minimum when using the PCVFL for
visual faultlocation.
Port Identification

74

VELs can help take the guesswork out of identifying
ports in a fiber patch panel or checking polarity of a
duplex connector. Connect the PCVFL to one end of a

g9 [ Sy;r_g)olic fiber link, and the high-intensity, precision-coupled
Lk red laser diode will allow the user to visually identify

Phone: 262-473-0643

the port by the presence of  red glow emitting from
the connector on the other end. The PCVFL allows for
visual port identification of fiber optic links up to 5
kilometers (3.1 miles) away!

HTTP://OWL-INC.COM



Fiber OWL 4 ORL Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Singlemode Optical Return Loss Meter TELCO NETWORK TESTING

47" Circuit Detail Report i

| R MicrowL
v b SHEMO11002

| FimnacVomon V112

| Dalmu Tent 1172472000
Temperane mOF

Dits of Dowrlosd 1241442000 1240

HIST # 814342

_ - . Applications
kR Fi ) ‘ SINGLEMODE ONLY
st et e Optical return loss
e Optical power measurement
* Optical loss (attenuation) measurement
o Patch cord verification
o Full-featured fiberlink certification
o FTTxlinkloss verification’

Features

*  InGaAs photodetector

e 1310/1550singlemode ORL measurement

e SC/APCoptical connector

e Three operating modes: Simple, Certification, & Optical
Return Loss

o User-friendly Link Wizard

* Setreference (“zeroing”) function

Description e Shows PASS/FAIL readings

The Fiber OWL 4 ORLis a highly accurate hand-held optical return loss (ORL) meter, designed to measure the return loss of * gismuzj’ abso{}ute and relafive pover measurements in
singlemode optical fiber networks.  Its built-in Link Wizard walks the user through a series of steps, prompting the user to pick Br& B, unh. W
the parameters of their link under test, and sets an ORL reference based on these parameters. This reference is used as a point * Bucklitgraphics LCD

of reference by with a test will PASS or FAIL against the specified ORL level. Additionally, the Fiber OWL 4 ORL can be used for a < U m_ 100 hours attery ||fe.(9V) )
wide range of functions, from simple optical power and loss measurements to standards-based link certification of singlemode * USBinterfocefor downloading stored readings
fibers, and when used with WaveSource singlemode laser sources, the Fiber OWL 4 ORL provides fiber optic professionals with * FREEOWLReporter softwore

automatic dual-wavelength optical loss measurements, cutting down on festing time and human error. Up to 1000 fiber * NiSTTraceable

measurements can be stored in memory, which can be downloaded to a PC using the supplied download cable. OWL Reporter .

) . ) requires additional singlemode laser source
software prints test results, and saves measurement data on hard-disk for later retrieval.

Detector Type , InGaks ORL Wavelengths 13100m/ 1550nm
Calibrated Wavelengths 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625 Fiber Type Singlemote
Measurement Range +5t0-70 dBm Dynamic Range 6348
Accuraey =015 d8 Detector Sensitivity -67 dBm
Display Resolution 0.01dB Measurement Range 7608
Battery Life Up to 100 hours (V) ORL Uncertainty +0.5 @ 60 dBm
Connector Type SG/APC

Data Storage Up to 1000 data points

Displayed Measurement Units dBm, dB, mW, LW, "W

Modes of Operation Simple, Certification

Length Measurement Range upto 25 km

Length Measurement Accuracy +25m

Display Type Backlit graphical LCD

Auto-shutdown Yes

Operating Temperature 1010 55° C

Storage Temperature -301070° C

Dimensions 3.48x6.48 x 1.1 inches (88.39 x 164.59 x 27.94 mm)

Weight 12 0z. (373)

Factory located in the

1: Bold wavelengths are NIST Traceable .
Heartland of America

Conforms to the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1.

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Laser HOOTS Series Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

Fiber Optic Talk Sets TELCO NETWORK TESTING

Applications
 Full duplex voice communications using a pair of
singlemode optical fibers

High Outpul High Output

Optical Talk Set Optical Talk Set

Features
e e Eachtalksetincludes a pair of talkset units
Gpical Tal Sat o Qffers secure communications thatisimmune fo EMI/RFI

e Automaticvolume control
o Wide receiver dynamic range
e longbatterylife

e Signal level indicator

Description * Battery level indicator

HOOTS stands for High Qutput Optical Talk Set. Laser HOOTS Series fiber optic talk sefs use our laser source technology o * 1310mm or1550nm opion

convert your voice info opfical signals and provide full-duplex communications using a pair of terminated optical fibers. These * STconnectors .

talk sets are a reliable altemative to wireless communications systems used within a fiber optic environment due to their ¢ Heod§etsond hfeudsetudup’remncluded
electromagnetic immunity. We designed the Laser HOOTS Series to be economical in order fo be sold as an alternative to *Intuitive operation

walkie-talkies.  Optionally, they can be embedded as a permanent part of a fiber network installation. Use them during the
installation for end-to-end voice communications, then after installation leave them attached to a spare pair of optical fibers
inside the fiber patch panel. This way, the Laser HOOTS can be used by Information Technology (1.T.) personnel for

o . . . . To calculate talkset distance: D=R/A
communications whenever operations or management functions need to be done in the fiber cable closet. There are several
advantages to using a fiber talk set versus walkie talkies. The first advantage is when 1.T. personnel are setting up voice or data where: D = talkset distance
optical equipment, they may give away passwords and secret net addresses over un-secure walkie-talkie channels to a nearby R= dvﬁﬂm fange (Loser HOOTS :f ZdUdB)
neighborhood of listening ears! The second advantage is that everyone is buying these cheap walkie-talkies from the local A= typicliberafenuation afspecifed A
discount stores. - It's getfing much more difficult to find free channels over the air waves. The third advantage is the noise and Bxample (A = 13100, R = 2048, A = 1.0 dB/km):
wallsin many plants inhibit radio transmissions. Fiber communications s more secure and most of all, immune to the effects of D= 20dB/(1.0dB/km) = 20km

EMI/RFI. Two models are available: Laser HOOTS 1310 and Laser HOOTS 1550 for communicating over singlemode fibers.
Each set comes with a pair of headsets and headset adapters, hard-shell carrying case, protective rubber boots, carrying straps,
9-volt batteries, NIST-traceable certificate of calibration, and CD-ROM with operations manual.

Key Specifications

Model LH-1310 LH-1550

Fiber Type Singlemode Singlemode

Launch Method FP Laser FP Laser

Center Wavelength 1310 + 20 nm 1550 =+ 30 nm

Spectral Width 2nm 2nm

Output Power -10 dBm

Receiver Dynamic Range 20 dB (10 to -30 dBm) .

Batery Life up 10 20 hours (9V) Factory located in the
Operating Temperature 01055°C H
Storage Temperature 01075°C Heartland Of Amerlca
Dimensions (each unit) 2.75x4.94x1.28 inches (69.85 x 125.48 x 32.51 mm)

Weight (full set) 32 oz. (907g)

Conforms fo the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1.

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




OWL DWDM Channel Monitor (0CM/0SA)

C-band Optical Spectrum Analyzer

CHANNEL #:
PHER:

WAVELENGTH:1558.17
THRESHOLD: -27 .00

Description

Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

TELCO NETWORK TESTING

Applications
e (-band DWDM optical channel monitoring
e (-band optical spectrum analysis

Features

e Optical channel monitoring of ITU DWDM grid
wavelengths with 506Hz and 1006Hz spacing

e 2.8 color LCD display

o SC/UPCconnector port

e USBinterface for downloading stored readings

e Re-chargeable Lithium Polymer battery allows for up to
20hours of normal usage

50
WAVELENGTH:1558.17
THRESHOLD:-27.00

Viewing data in landscape mode

OWL optical channel monitors (OCM) provide users with quick and accurate optical channel measurement for DWDM networks using
the wavelengths specified in the ITU 6.694.1. Features include: user-definable optical power threshold, selectable channel
spacing (50 & 100 Ghz), and data storage. Data can be viewed either as a bar graph or in tabular format, and the LCD display

allows for greater viewing detail

automatically rotates based on the orientation of the OCM unit. Viewing in landscape mode allows for more viewing detail.

Optical Specifications

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643

General Specifications

Display Type:  High-resolution Color LCD
Display Size: ~ 2.8” diagonal

Battery Type: ~ Lithium Polymer

Battery Life:  up o 20 hours normal usage

Operating Frequencies 191.6 10 195.9 Thz (C-band) — ,, - ”
Total Channels 44 (1006Hz spacing) 88 (506Hz offset) D|mensmns: 287" x 4473125
Nominal Channel Spacing 100 GHz Weight: 10 ounces (284 g)
Channel Input Power -10t0 -40 dBm

Total Input Power 7 dBm

Absolute Power Accuracy 041004 dB

Relative Power Accuracy 0.2dB

Total Power Accuracy 041004 dB

Display Type Backlit graphical LCD

Auto-shutdown Yes

Operating Temperature -51070°C

Operating Humidity 510 85%

Storage Temperature -40 10 85° C

Storage Temperature 510 95% Factory located in the

Heartland of America

HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

TELCO NETWORK TESTING

PON Power Mefter

PON Power Meter

IS YOUR PON METER LACKING NIST TRACEABILITY?

WHY IS NIST TRACEABILITY IMPORTANT?

1) High-end corporate and government bids require that test
equipment used to test network installations, including fiber
optics festers, be NIST traceable.

2) Quality standards such as 1S0 9000 often require annual re-
certification of test equipment and that such records be available
foraudit.

3) Certification and NIST traceability often become a vital shield in
pofential litigation or arbitration of quality of work done for
clients.

WHATIS NIST TRACEABILITY?

Many OWL products are traceable to the National Institute of
Standards and Technology (NIST). Traceability to NIST means
that a product has been calibrated against a known US
government standard, and ensures that the product's calibration procedure can be verified through an unbroken chain of
documents.

OPTICAL WAVELENGTH LABORATORIES

NIST calibrates a single piece of test equipment and provides manufacturers with a report of calibration as proof of
calibration according to their standard for this equipment. This report of calibration gives us a point of reference by
which we can sef the accuracy of our optical fiber test equipment.

All of our meters and sources are sef to this point of reference with the US government equipment. Our customers can
rest assured that their equipment is calibrated to US government standards, and provides them with the greatest

NOTICE: ENCLOSURE
COLORS MAY VARY

amount of accuracy possible.

Features

e Handheld PON power meter

e Simultaneous measurement of PON signals
e Upstream (from ONT): 1310nm

e Downstream (from OLT): 1490 & 1550nm
e Datasforage forup to 100 data points

e Storesupto 10 threshold sets

e 36-hour battery life (3x AAA batferies)

e 10-minufe auto shutdown

Phone: 262-473-0643

Questions?

Overview

The PON-2M PON power meter allows users to
simultaneously measure signals upstream (1310nm) from
the ONT and downstream (1490nm & 1550nm) from the OLT
in FTTH/PON networks.

Up to 100 data points can be stored in internal memory,
which can be recalled on the LD display at a later time. Asan
additional option, models are available that allow users to
also export test results to o PCin Excel spreadsheet format via
USB cable.

Up to 10 threshold sets can be stored in internal memory,

1310nm: +10 o -35 dBm . ; .

Measurement Range T490nm: 1010 50 dBm allowing users to measure PON signals against pre-set
1550nm: +25 to -45 dBm thresholds based on different measurement points in the

ORL APC: 55 dB; UPC: 35 4B FTH nefwork.

Pass-through Insertion Loss <15d8

Accuracy (burst signal) = 0.5 dB (burst signal) This unit runs 36 hours on 3 AAA batteries, and has 10-

Acuragy + 0248 minute shutdown feature.

Threshold Sets 10

Data Storage 100

Connector SG/PC

Auto Power Off 10 minutes of inactivity

Battery Charge Yes

Operate Time ~ 36 hours

Storage Temperature -20 to +60° G 90% relative humidity

Operating Temperature -10 to 450 C; 90% relative humidity

Power Supply (3) AAA batteries or AC adapter

Size 7.48x3.54x1.57 inches

Weight ~ 1 pound

HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Inspection Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Video Microscopes / Endface Analysis Software INSPECTION
400x Singlemode / Multimode Hand-held Video Inspection Scope

HELPS PREVENT EYE INJURY

A dependable connector endface inspection scope is a vital part of any fiber optic professional’s tool kit. Inspecting

\ patch cord connector endfaces before attaching them to equipment or patch panels saves time and effort, and ensures a
§ clean, quality connection. These 400x video inspection scopes allow users to view connector endfaces on a video screen,
! preventing harmful invisible light from entering the users eye, and ensuring maximum eye protection. The VS400-Hisa
\ stand-alone video inspection scope, with a high-resolution LCD display that shows fiber endface anomalies in great
defail. Up toxxximages can be stored in internal memory, which can then be downloaded via USB to a PCor laptop for

later playback. These video images can also be analyzed with software specifically designed to digitally analyze
endfaces for dust, dirt, finger oil, scratches, pits, and other anomalies.

VS400-H

Features

e 400x magnification for use in both multimode and singlemode fiber endface analysis
*  Helps prevent eye injury since the user does not directly view the fiber endface

e High-resolution LCD display shows endfacesin great detail

e Endfaces can be recorded for later playback

LETS YOU SEE INSIDE PATCH PANEL!

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Inspection Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Video Microscopes / Endface Analysis Software INSPECTION

400x Singlemode / Multimode USB Video Inspection Scope = HELPS PREVENT EYE INJURY

A dependable connector endface inspection scope is a vital part of any fiber optic professional’s tool kit. ~ Feafures
Inspecting patch cord connector endfaces before attaching them to equipment or patch panels saves time and
effort, and ensures a clean, quality connection. These 400x video inspection scopes allow users o view
connector endfaces on a PC or laptop screen, preventing harmful invisible light from entering the users eye,
and ensuring maximum eye protection. The VS400-USB is a video inspection scope that attaches fo a PC or
laptop, showing fiber endface anomalies in great detail. Images are stored on hard disk, and can be retrieved
for later playback. These video images can also be analyzed with software specifically designed to digitally
analyze endfaces for dust, dirt, finger oil, scratches, pits, and other anomalies.

LETS YOU SEE INSIDE PATCH PANEL!

400xmagnification for use in both multimode and singlemode fiber endface analysis
Highlevel of eye safety since the user does not directly view the fiber endface
Endfaces can be viewed on PCor laptop screen, enabling greater viewing defail
Endfaces can be recorded on PCfor later playback

V5400-USB

(laptop not included)

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




o Fiber Optic
Inspection Test Equipment

400x Field Microscope / Cleaning Supplies INSPECTION

400x Singlemode / Multimode Field Inspection Scope

A dependable connector endface inspection scope is a vital part of any fiber optic professional’s tool kit. Inspecting patch cord
connector endfaces before attaching them to equipment or patch panels saves time and effort, and ensures a clean, quality
connection. This 400x fiber inspection scope is an excellent low-cost option for inspecting both multimode and singlemode fiber Features

connectors, and includes a protective infrared (IR) filter designed for eye safety. Connector adapters for 2.5 and 1.25mm ferrule * 400xmagnification

diameters are also included. e Multimode and singlemode fiber connector inspection
e PC, UPC,and APC
e Protective IR filter for eye safety

2.5mmand 1.25mm ferrule adapters

Cleaning Supplies

Dirty patch cord connectors and equipment ports can cause unreliable test results, thus itis vitally important to keep connectors and ports dlean. Cleanliness is especially important during OTDR and
Optical Return Loss (ORL) measurements. OWL offers cleaning supplies to ensure that patch cords and equipment ports are kept clean, thus ensuring accurate and reliable test results.

The OWL connector ferrule cleaner is used to clean the endface of a fiber 0C series pen-style in-adaptor ferrule cleaners implement a new popular
opticconnector. Each FCC-2 and FCC-2R can be used for up to 500 wipes. and innovative product design for cleaning inside connector ports. Models

include a version for 2.5mm ports, and one for 1.25mm ports.
_ -,
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i
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Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

Pulse Suppressor Boxes ACCESSORIES

Accessories

Pulse Suppressor Boxes

Pulse suppressor boxes, also known as dead-zone hoxes or fiber rings, are vital to the success of an OTDR measurement. These boxes are simply long launch cables placed between the OTDR and the
near-end patch panel, and serve two key purposes:

REFLECTIONS. Reflections caused by connector inferfaces “blind” OTDRs for a short period of time. The period of time it takes for an OTDR to recover from this “blindness” is commonly referred to
asa “dead-zone”. During this dead-zone period, OTDRs are unable to distinguish one anomaly (e.g. breaks, shatters, bends, or even another connector) from another. Without a sufficiently long
launch cable, the reflection from the near-end patch panel will be undetectable because it is within the dead-zone caused by the OTDR port.

LOSS MEASUREMENT THROUGH INTER-CONNECTIONS. To measure the optical loss of any event found on an OTDR trace, there must be sufficient measurable backscatter both before and
after the inter-connection. Lack of a dead-zone box means there is no measurable backscatter outside the fiber link under test,
preventing the OTDR from measuring the relative loss through both near-end and far-end patch panel connections. As a general
ule, pulse suppressor boxes should be longer than the longest pulse width setting of the OTDR used for testing. Inmost cases, 1-
kilometer launch cables are sufficient to account for dead-zones.

Symbolic Fiber Link
Far-end ‘
patch panel Near-end
patch panel

Far-end dead-zone box Near-end dead-zone box serves two functions:
allows the OTDR to measure 1) allows the OTDR to recover from the reflection

loss through the far-end received from the patch panel; and

patch panel connection 2) allows the OTDR to measure loss through the

patch panel connection.

Factory located in the
Heartland of America

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Accessories ; Fiber Optic
est Equipment

Universal Adapter Caps / Download Cables / Power Transformers ACCESSORIES

Universal Adapter Caps
These universal adapter caps fit all current models of OWL optical power meters. The U2.5-4 connects to 2.5mm
connectors such as ST, SC, and FC, and the UT.25-4 connects fo LC, MU, and other 1.25mm SFF connectors.

W
\'u2.5-4

TECHNICAL NOTE: UNIVERSAL CONNECTOR PORTS

OWL optical power meters take advantage of a flexible universal connector port system which allows multiple fiber optic
connector styles fo connect fo the same port. - Fiber optic connector ferrules come in two common sizes: 2.5mm (for ST, SC,
FC, efc.) or 1.25mm (LC, MU, and other SFF connectors). Auniversal adapter capis available for each ferrule size.

What gives our universal port its flexibility is that only the ferrule is inserted into the port. Since there is no latching 2.5mm
mechanism to speak of, most connectors can connect fo this port as long as the ferrule size matches the adapter cap. ferrule
Each capis designed so that once the ferrule is completely inserted, the cone of light from a fiber connector falls completely

onto the photodetector, regardless of how the connector may turn, twist, or wiggle in the port. Because of this, you can be |

assured that the optical power reading will always be accurate. lle— 2.5mm
By allowing connection to multiple connector types, OWL's universal port method minimizes costs and maintenance ;(;r::ector

requirements.

Please call our knowledgeable technical staff at 262-473-0643 with any questions you may have about our universal
ports or any of our other fiber optic test products.

2.5mm Universal Connector Port Diagram

Download Cables Power Transformers

USB-T OWLTrek OTDRs, and Fiber OWL 4, Micro OWL 2, and WaveTester optical power Certain models of OWL test equipment come equipped with a charger port that can
meters come configured with a USB port for connection to a PCfor downloading data. be used for continuous wall operation or for charging re-chargeable 9V batteries.

DB9-D Previous models of the Fiber OWL 4, Micro OWL 2, and WaveTester series optical WS-9V-1.3 Fiber OWL 4 BOLT series power meters, and Dual OWL, Laser OWL,
power meters used this RS-232 serial cable for connection to a PC for downloading and WaveSource light sources
stored data. The meter connection is a 1/8" phono plug, and the PC connection is a WS-9V-2.1 Z00M 2, WaveTester and Micro OWL2 series power mefers

DB9 female serial for. ) ) ) . )
emae seri connector NOTE: using transformers while non-rechargeable batteries are in the unit may

produce an unsafe condition, and may cause harm to the equipment or the user.

1.3mm » -
WS-9V-1.3 WS-9v-2.1

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




OWLTrek 2 Multimode OTDR Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Optical Time Domain Reflectometer (OTDR) PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

Applications

e Optical faultlocation in multimode fibers

e Lossmeasurement of reflective and backscatter events
e linkattenuation measurement

e Reflectance measurement of reflective events

e Opticalfiber length measurement

Features

e 2.8 color LD display automatically rotates based on
orientation of OTDR (portrait vs. landscape)

e live Mode allows users to expand OTDR display onto
larger laptop screen

e Automatically locates events and places them in an
internal event table

e e Full horizontal and vertical pan/zoom function

e e e User-selectable parameters such as index of refraction,

ot o 2 test mode, pulse width, and averaging

e Infegrated user help screens

o SC/UPCconnector port

o USBinterfuce for downloading stored readings

] OWLView OTDR Trace
it ] T —

DEVICE SLITBNGS LINK I5-ORMATION

Description * Integrated visual fault locator

With an unbeatable combination of a small pocket-sized form factor, a 2.8” high-resolution color LCD display, and some of the e Re-chargeable Lithium Polymer battery allows for up to
lowest pricing in the industry, OWLTrek 2 multimode OTDRs are the wise choice for cost-conscious buyers who need to perform basic 20 hours of normal usage

roubleshoofing or restoration tasks on multimode optical fiber networks. All this from OTDRs that really are pocket-sized and fair ~®  FREE OWLView software prints OTDR trace reports and
priced, yethave comparable features and specifications to other OTDRs in their class. sfored OTDR readings on hard disk for later refrieval

Optical Specifications General Specifications

Model #: WT02-M13 WT0-M83 Display Type:  High-resolution Color LD
Output Wavelength: 1300nm 850/1300nm Display Size: ~ 2.8” diagonal

Fiber Type: Multimode Battery Type:  Lithium Polymer

Dynamic Range (SNR=1)": | 29 dB | 27/29 dB Battery Life:  up to 20 hours normal usage
Event Dead Zone’: 2 meters (typical) Dimensions: ~ 2.87" x 4.42" x1.25”
Attenuation Dead Zone': 5 meters (typical) Weight: 10 ounces (284 g)
Maximum Data Points: 64000
Data Point Spacing: 1 meter Output Wavelength: — 650nm

Pulse Width: 1,2,5,10, 20, 50, 100 meters Output Power: 1 mW

Index of Refraction: 1.4000 10 1.600 Operating Mode: (W / Flash
Distance Accuracy: 1 + (distance in meters/10000)

Distance Range’: 20 kilomefers

Number of Stored Traces: Maximum frace distance: up to 400 // Minimum frace distance: 3000+

1: All price shown are in US Dollars (USD). List price is shown for US customers only. Prices outside the US may vary based on individual countries” import
duties and taxes, currency conversion, and other value added charges.

2: Using maximum pulse width

3: Width measured 1.5dB down on each side of a reflective event using 1 meter pulse width

4: Distance from event beginning to within 0.5dB where backscatter resumes using 1 meter pulse width

5: Qut to furthest reflective event Factory located in the
Heartland of America

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




OWLTrek 2 Quad Kit OTDR Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Multimode 850/1300 and singlemode 1310/1550

Optical Time Domain Reflectometer (OTDR) PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

Small, pocket-sized OTDRs do same job as larger, more expensive OTDRs, for a fraction of the cost

Applications
e Faultlocationin multimode and singlemode fibers
e Lossmeasurement of reflective and backscatter events
Link attenuation measurement
Reflectance measurement of reflective events
Optical fiber length measurement

- OWLView OTDR Tré

" L oaka A%, Features

> n @ E
| D S T

eeaes® 008

e 2.8” color LCD display automatically rotates based on
orientation of OTDR (portrait vs. landscape)

e Live Mode allows users to expand OTDR display onfo
larger laptop screen

e Automatically locates events and places them in an
internal event table

e Fullhorizontal and vertical pan/zoom function

e —— o User-selectable parameters such as index of refraction,

test mode, pulse width, and averaging
Two Units are Better than One! < Iniegrated user helpscresns

= i Most OTDR manufacturers fend fo implement on inflexible ~ ® S/UPCconnecorport .

h ‘ approach by over-infegrafing four wavelengths info a single~ ® USB inferface for downloading stored readings

OTDR unit. OWL takes an innovative approach that very few —~~ * Integrated visual foultlocator

OTDR manufacturers even consider — by including separate ~~ * Re-chargeable Lithium Polymer battery allows for up fo

dual-wavelength multimode and singlemode OTDRs. There 20hours ofqormul usage
are two key disadvantages o using an over-integrated quad-wave OTDR. First, mostinstaller firms need fo hove ot least two cews~~ ® FREE OWLView spﬁware prints OTR trace fepors ond
working simultaneously to be profitable. Second, mostfiber optic jobs rarely include both multimode and singlemode fibers. So, if stored OTDR readings on hard disk for lafer refreval

one crew is insfalling multimode and another crew is installing singlemode, it makes sense fo have separate multimode and
singlemode OTDRs s0 one crew does not have to wait on the other fo finish their job. And even with two separate units, the OWLTrek

2 Quad Kit OTDR s sill more cost-effective than other manufacturer’s quad-wavelength OTDR options. : General Specifications
Display Type:  High-resolution Color LCD

Display Size: ~ 2.8” diagonal
Battery Type: ~ Lithium Polymer

Batteny Life: _up fo 20 hours normal usage
Model #: WT02-M83 WT02-535 Dimensions: ~ 2.87" x 4.42" x 1.25"
Fiber Type: Multimode Singlemode Weigh: 10 ounces (284 g)

Output Wavelength: 850 nm 1300 nm 1310 nm 1550 nm
Dynamic Range (SNR=1}': 27 d8 29.d8 2848 27 d8 Output Wavelength: ~ 650nm
Event Dead Zone’: 2 mefers (fypical) Oufput Power: 1 miW

Attenuation Dead Zone': 5 mefers (fypical) Operating Mode: W/ Flash
Maximum Data Points: 64000

Data Point Spacing: 1 meter Up to 64 km: 1 meter / Qver 64 km: 2 mefers

Pulse Width: 1,2,5,10, 20, 50, 100 meters 1,2,5,10, 20, 50, 100, 200, 500, 1000 meters

Index of Refraction: 1.4000 t0 1.6000

Distance Accuracy: Up to 64km: 1 + (distance in meters/10000) / Over 64km: 2 + (distance in meters/10000)

Distance Range’: 20 kilometers (12 miles) ‘ 128 kilometers (80 miles)

Number of Stored Traces: Maximum trace distance: up to 200 / Minimum trace distance: 3000+

1: All price shown are in US Dollars (USD). List price is shown for US customers only. Prices outside the US may vary based on individual countries” import
duties and taxes, currency conversion, and other value added charges.

2: Using maximum pulse width Factory located in the
3: Width measured 1.5dB down on each side of a reflective event using 1 mefer pulse width Heartland of America

4: Distance from event beginning to within 0.5dB where backscatter resumes using 1 meter pulse width
5: Qut to furthest reflective event

ATTENTION: Multimode OTDRs require a pulse suppressor (dead-zone) box!

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




SELECTING THE RIGHT TEST EQUIPMENT

OPTICAL POWER METER FEATURE LIST

STANDARD FEATURES OPTIONAL FEATURES
e Loy
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10-Gig *NOTE
10-Gigabit Integrated VFL option replaces length testing in the Fiber
et Haa ) OWL 4, and the charger port in the Micro OWL 2,
WaveTester,and ZOOM 2.

To determine which test kit best fits your application, use the following questionnaire as a guide:

The light source(s) included in every fiber optic test kit determine which type of fiber can be tested. Bear in mind that multimode light sources cannot be used for testing
singlemode fibers, and that singlemode laser sources cannot be used to test multimode fibers.

QUESTION1 Do you need to test multimode, singlemode, or both multimode and singlemode fibers?
Choose one of the options below:
MULTIMODE ONLY
SINGLEMODE ONLY
BOTHMULTIMODE AND SINGLEMODE

Installers and contractors are typically required to provide official documentation to their customers, proving that the optical fibers were installed according to industry
standards and/or customer requirements.

Forend-users, on the other hand, printing test reports may not be necessary.

QUESTION 2 Do you need to print certification reports?
NO; do not need to print test results ZOOM 2 test kits—p. 27
YES; need to print test results Continue to next question

Some OWL test kits are capable ofimmediately displaying industry-standard “PASS/FAIL” test results right in the field, thereby speeding up the testing process.
Other lower-cost OWL test kits can produce certification test results after the stored readings are downloaded to a PC or laptop.

QUESTION 3 Do you need the test kit to show you “PASS / FAIL” right in the field, or would you rather use a laptop or PC to determine test
results?
NO; do not need to see PASS/FAIL in the field WaveTester test kits —p. 25
YES; need to see PASS/FAIL in the field Continue to next question

Many popular fiber optic cabling standards require end-to-end length of optical fiber links, for the purpose of determining standards-based optical loss budgets.
Ifthe fiber length is unknown, it will need to be measured by the test equipment.

QUESTION 4 Do you need to measure the end-to-end length of the fiber links you are testing?
NO; do not need to measure the cable length Installer Series test kits —p. 19; or Micro OWL 2 test kits—p. 23
YES; need to measure the cable length Fiber OWL 4 BOLT test kits —p. 21

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Installer Series Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

Sooner or later, installer/contractor jobs will require certification report testing!

Optical Loss Test Kits

Applications
e Full-featured fiber link certification
i\ e Qptical loss (attenuation) measurement

[ -

| [oi=] o .
L i ol 'r"“ = o Paich cord verification
tl-m A Features
. MICRO awL P= wsates vz * Multimode and singlemode ready
| Wavelength Laboratories Temperae ) : )
i R e User-friendly Link Wizard
S o PASS/FAILin the field
Lik:01 e Simultaneous dual-wavelength measurements
T1515T0R e e e * Printsofficial cerfification reports
Y= == e NISTTraceable
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Wouldn'tit make more sense to spend less for a test kit with superior specifications AND fiber certification report printing?

That's what you get with OWL Installer Series rest kifs.

The real value of OWL Installer Series test kits is the ability to cerify fiber links, a feature no fiber cable installer should go
without. Not only are customers increasingly demanding printed cerfification reports for their fiber installations, certification
reports are also proof of an installer's job well done in case of disputes. Key advantages of OWL Installer Series test kits:

AFFORDABILITY. Who can afford to spend a few extra dollars, especially in this economy?

SUPERIOR SPECIFICATIONS. Better accuracy, wider measurement range, and more wavelength options mean better value.
CABLING STANDARDS BUILT IN. No matter what current cabling standard your customer requests, you can test t.
PASS/FAILRESULTS INTHE FIELD. No more guesswork or wondering if the linkis "good or not'".

DATA STORAGE/PRINTED TEST RESULTS. A requirement for most fiber opticinstallations, and is especially important when
applying for cabling manufacturer warranties.

Across the board, the OWL Installer Series mests or beats the competition where it counts.

It is easy to see why OWL is the WISF choice for installers everywhere!

Factory located in the
Heartland of America

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643

HTTP://OWL-INC.COM



Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

See inside back cover for important information about certification testing!

Fiber OWL 4 BOLT

Stand-alone Optical Power Meter
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Description

The Fiber OWL4 BOLTis a highly accurate hand-held optical power meter, capable of performing a wide range of functions from
simple optical power and loss measurements to full-featured standards-based link certification. Its integrated length tester is
used for accurate optical length measurement of a fiber link, which is an important factor when performing link certification.
When used with OWL WaveSource fiber optic light sources, the Fiber OWL 4 BOLT provides fiber optic professionals with
automatic wavelength switching so that the power meter and light source are always set to the sume wavelength, and
automatic dual-wavelength storage cuts down on testing time and human error.  Up to 1000 fiber runs can be stored in
memory which can be downloaded to a PC using FREE OWL Reporter software via the supplied download cable. A 2.5mm
universal and 1.25mm universal connector port are included to connect to a wide variety of popular fiber optic connectors,
including SC, ST, FC, LC, MU, and other SFF.

Key Specifications

Detector Type InGaAs

Calibrated Wavelengths' 850, 980, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625
Measurement Range +5t0-70 dBm

Accuragy +0.15dB

Display Resolution 0.01dB

Battery Life Up to 100 hours (9V)
Connector Type 2.5mm/1.25mm universal

Data Storage Up to 1000 data points
Displayed Measurement Units dBm, dB, mW, LW, "W

Modes of Operation Simple, Certification

Length Measurement Range upto 25 km

Length Measurement Accuracy +25m

Display Type Backlit graphical LCD
Auto-shutdown Yes

Operating Temperature 1010 55° C

Storage Temperature -301070° C

Dimensions 3.48x6.48 x 1.1 inches (88.39 x 164.59 x 27.94 mm)
Weight 12 0z. (373g)

1: Bold wavelengths are NIST Traceable

Conforms to the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1.

Phone: 262-473-0643

Applications

e Optical power measurement

* Optical loss (attenuation) measurement
e Patch cord verification

o Full-featured fiberlink certification”

e Fiberoptic link length measurement

o FTTxlinkloss verification’

Features

*  |nGaAs photodetector

e Multimode and singlemode ready

e Universal detector port supports 2.5mm and 1.25mm
connectors

e Integrated optical length tester

e Dual-operating mode: Simple & Certification

o User-friendly Link Wizard”

o Setreference (“zeroing”) function

e Shows PASS/FAIL readings

e Display absolute and relative power measurements in
dBm, dB, and W

e Backlitgraphics LCD

e Upto 100 hours batterylife (9V)

e USBinterface for downloading stored readings

o FREE QWL Reporter software

e NISTTraceable

*

requires additional light source

Factory located in the
Heartland of America

HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Fiber OWL 4 BOLT Series Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Fiber Optic Link Certification Test Kits PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

Sooner or later, installer/contractor jobs will require certification report testing!

Description Applications

Full-featured fiber link certification
Optical loss (attenuation) measurement
Patch cord verification

Fiber opticlink length measurement

No professional fiber cable installer can afford to go without certification testing capability. Without
it, installers/contractors will not be able to submit bids forimportant government and corporate fiber
jobs, and spreadsheets or hand-written results are not acceptable for cabling system warranties
because there is no assurance that the reportis genuine or has not been tampered with. Not only are
customers increasingly demanding printed certification reports for their fiber installations, signed

cerfification reports are also proof of an installer's job well done in case of the quality of their workis Features

being disputed. Fiber OWL 4 BOLT Series test kits are ideal for the fiber optic professional who *  Multimode and singlemode ready

requires standards-based certification of multimode and/or singlemode fiber links, including TIA- o User-friendly Link Wizard

568, 150 11801, and Ethernet. OWL's user-friendly Link Wizard walks the user through the key o PASS/FAILinthefield

parameters of the link under test — cabling standard, fiber type, fiber length, patch panels, splices, *  Simultaneous dual-wavelength measurements
efc., and sefs a reference for up fo two wavelengths according to the chosen cabling standard. Once e Prints official cerfification reports

the certification parameters have been entered, the Fiber OWL 4 BOLT will show PASS/FAIL results * NISTTraceable

right in the field. No more guesswork or wondering if the link is “good or not”. When used with
WaveSource series fiber optic light sources, measurements for two wavelengths can be taken
simultaneously, cutting festing time nearly in half. Up to 1000 certification test results can be
internally stored in the Fiber OWL 4 BOLT, which can then be later downloaded to a PC running OWL
Reporter software, where they can be printed or stored on hard disk for later retrieval.

Factory located in the
Heartland of America
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Micro OWL 2 Series Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

Stand-alone Optical Power Meter PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

See inside back cover for important information about certification testing!
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Applications
o e Optical power measurement
- *  Optical loss (attenuation) measurement
st/ o Patch cord verification
: o Full-featured fiberlink certification”
o FTTxlinkloss verification
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Features
Description *  InGaAs photodetector
The Micro OWL 2 is a highly accurate hand-held optical power meter, capable of performing a wide range of functions from * Multimode and singlemode ready
simple optical power and loss measurements to full-featured standards-based link certification. When used with OWL * Universal defector port supports 2.5mm and 1.25mm
WaveSource fiber optic light sources, the Micro OWL 2 provides fiber optic professionals with automatic wavelength switching connecfors
so that the power meter and light source are always sef to the same wavelength, and automatic dual-wavelength storage cuts * Dual-operating mode: Simple & Certfication
down on testing time and human error. - Up to 1000 fiber runs can be stored in memory which can be downloaded to a PCusing * User-friendly Link Wizard )
FREE OWL Reporter software via the supplied download cable. A2.5mm universal and 1.25mm universal connector port are * Setreference (“zeroing”) fU'”CTiOH
included to connect to a wide variety of popular fiber optic connectors, including SC, ST, FC, LC, MU, and other SFF. As an option, * Shows PASS/FAIL readings
avisual fault locator (VFL) can be integrated info the Micro OWL 2. VFLs are useful for locating faults behind patch panels, and * Display absolute and relative power measurements in
foridentifying optical ports at the far end of a fiber link. dBm, dB, and W

e Backlitgraphics LCD
e Upto 100 hours hattery life (9V)

—Detedor Type Key s"e""‘"m"s o e USBinterface for downloading stored readings
Calibrated Wavelengths' 850, 980, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625 * FREEOWLReporfer software

Measurement Range +5t0-70 dBm e NISTTraceable

Accuraey =015d8 e Optionalintegrated visual fault locator (VFL) port
Display Resolution 0.01dB

Battery Life Up to 100 hours (9V) ) ) )

Connector Type 2.5mmy/1.25mm universal 1 indudes integrated visual fault locator (VFL) port

Data Storage Up fo 1000 data poinfs * requires additional light source

Displayed Measurement Units dBm, dB, mW, LW, "W

Modes of Operation Simple, Certification

Display Type Backlit graphical LCD

Auto-shutdown Yes

Operating Temperature 1010 55° C

Storage Temperature -30t070° C

Dimensions 2.75x4.94x1.28 inches (69.85 x 125.48 x 32.51 mm)

Weight 10 0z. (284g)

1: Bold wavelengths are NIST Traceable

Conforms to the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1. FaCtory Iocated In the

Heartland of America

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Micro OWL 2 Series Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

Fiber Optic Link Certification Test Kits PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

Sooner or later, installer/contractor jobs will require certification report testing!

Description Applications
No professional fiber cable installer can afford fo go without certification testing capability. Without *  Full-featured fiber link certification
it, installers/contractors will not be able to submit bids forimportant government and corporate fiber e Optical loss (atfenuation) measurement
jobs, and spreadshests or hand-written results are not acceptable for cabling system warranties *  Patch cord verification
because there is no assurance that the report is genuine or has not been tampered with. Not
Features

only are customers increasingly demanding printed certification reports for their fiber installations,
signed certification reports are also proof of an installer's job well done in case of the quality of their ! .y
workis being disputed. ~ Micro OWL 2 Series test kits are ideal for the fiber optic professional who ¢ User—frlendl}/ L|nkW|zurd

requires sfandards-based certification of multimode and/or singlemode fiber links, including TIA- ‘ PASS/FAILmThefleId

568, 150 11801, and Ethernet. OWL’s user-friendly Link Wizard walks the user through the key ¢ Slmultuqepusdug!—quelength measurements
parameters of the link under test— cabling standard, fiber type, fiber length, patch panels, splices, * Pints official cerification reports

etc., and sefs a reference for up o two wavelengths according to the chosen cabling standard. Once * NiSTTraceable

the certification parameters have been entered, the Micro OWL 2 will show PASS/FAIL results right in

thefield. No more guesswork orwondering if the link s “good or not”. When used with WaveSource

series fiber optic light sources, measurements for two wavelengths can be taken simultaneously, S p=

cutting testing time nearly in half. Up to 1000 certification test results can be infernally stored in the R
Micro OWL 2, which can then be later downloaded to a PC running OWL Reporter software, where
they can be printed or stored on hard disk for later retrieval.

*  Multimode and singlemode ready

e
Factory located in the
Heartland of America
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WaveTester Series Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

Stand-alone Optical Power Meter PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

See inside back cover for important information about certification testing!
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Applications

e Optical power measurement

*  Optical loss (attenuation) measurement
e Patch cord verification”

Full-featured fiber link certification”

FTTx link loss verification’

7« WaveTester |

ptical Power Meter ||

Features

*  InGuAs photodetector

e Multimode and singlemode ready

e Universal detector port supports 2.5mm and 1.25mm
connectors

Description

The WaveTester is a highly accurate hand-held optical power meter, capable of performing a wide range of functions from
simple optical power and loss measurements to full-featured standards-based link certification. When used with OWL
WaveSource fiber optic light sources, the WaveTester provides fiber optic professionals with automatic wavelength switching so
that the power m.eter and light source are always sgt fo the same wuvelength, and uutomutic dual-wavelength storage c.uts o Setreference (zeraing”) fondion

down on testing time and human error. - Up to 200 fiber runs can be stored in memory which can be downloaded to a PCusing « Disploy absolute and relafive power measurements in
FREE OWL Reporter software via the supplied download cable. A2.5mm universal and 1.25mm universal connector port are 0B, dB. and W

included to connect to a wide variety of popular fiber optic connectors, including SC, ST, FC, LC, MU, and other SFF. As an R Buckllir L('D

option, a visual fault locator (VFL) can be integrated info the WaveTester. VFLs are useful for locating faults behind patch o Over 250 hoursbafteryIfe (9V)

panels, and foridentifying optical ports at the far end of a fiber link. o USBinterface for downloading sfored readings

e FREE OWL Reporter software

o NISTTraceable

Defecor Type TR e Optionalintegrated visual fault locator (VFL) port
Calibrated Wavelengths' 850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550

Measurement Range +5t0-60 dBm 1 indudes integrated visual fault locator (VFL) port
Accuragy +0.15dB * requires additional light source

Display Resolution 0.01dB

Battery Life Up to 250 hours (9V)

Connector Type 2.5mm/1.25mm universal

Data Storage Up to 200 data points

Displayed Measurement Units dBm, dB, mW, LW

Display Type Backlit LCD

Auto-shutdown Yes

Operating Temperature -10t055° C

Storage Temperature -301070°C

Dimensions 2.75x4.94x1.28 inches (69.85 x 125.48 x 32.51 mm)

Weight 10 0z. (284g)

1: Bold wavelengths are NIST Traceable Factory located in the

Conforms to the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1.

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643

Heartland of America

HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




WaveTester Series Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

Optical Loss Test Kit PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

Sooner or later, installer/contractor jobs will require certification report testing!

Description Applications

No professional fiber cable installer can afford fo go without certification testing capability. Without *  Full-featured fiber link certification

it, installers/contractors will not be able to submit bids forimportant government and corporate fiber e Optical loss (atfenuation) measurement

jobs, and spreadshests or hand-written results are not acceptable for cabling system warranties *  Patch cord verification

because there s no assurance that the reportis genuine or has not been tampered with. Not only are

customers increasingly demanding printed certification reports for their fiber installations, signed Features

cer.Tifica.Tion reports are also proof ofan in.stuller‘s. job well done.in cose.of the quqlity of Theirwor.k is « Muliimode and singlemode ready

being disputed. WaveTester Series test kits are ideal for the fiber optic professional who requires « Simultaneous dual-wavelength measurements
standards-hased cerfification of multimode and/or singlemode fiber links, including TIA-568, 150 o User-friendly Link Wizard

11801, and Ethernet. When used with WaveSource series fiber optic light sources, the WaveTester’s « Printsofficial certification reports

Auto-testing feature allows user o test two wavelengths simultaneously, cutting testing time nearly
in half. Up to 200 test results can be intenally stored in the WaveTester, which can then be later
downloaded to a PC running OWL Reporter software using the supplied USB cable. OWL's user-
friendly Link Wizard walks the user through the key parameters of the link under test — cabling s
standard, fiber type, fiber length, patch panels, splices, etc. —indicating a PASS or FAIL test result. -
Certification reports can then be printed, and data can be stored on hard disk for later refrieval.

NIST Traceable

~

Factory located in the
Heartland of America
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ZOOM 2 Series Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Stand-alone Optical Power Meter PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

[ ]

OPTICAL WAVELENGTH LABORATORIES

o202

Ta00mm
200 dom 100 dBm
25 m o

POWER METER CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION. App’i‘a".ons
. e Optical power measurement
% o & OpticalPowerMeter | & ) S —————— e Opfical loss (atfenuation) measurement

e Patch cord verification”
e FTxlink loss verification

N.L.S.T. TRACEABLE

Features
Description * InGaAs photodetector
The Z00M 2 is a highly accurate hand-held optical power meter, capable of measuring optical power and optical loss in a wide * Multimode and singlemode ready
range of test environments, including LAN, MAN, WAN, Telco, CATV, Manufacturing, and Laboratory. A 2.5mm universal and * Universal detector port supports 2.5mm and 1.25mm
1.25mm universal connector port are included to connect o a wide variety of popular fiber optic connectors, including SC, ST, connectors .
FC, LC, MU, and other SFF. The ZOOM 2 is enclosed in high-impact plastic, and a protective rubber boot provides additional * Setreference "zeroing”) function
shock protection. Its easy-to-read 4-digit LCD display shows optical power in dBm and dB, selected wavelength, and battery * Display absolute and relative power measurements in
power, and it has an intuitive 2-button inferface for controlling power ON/OFF and wavelength selection. As an option, a visual dBm, dB, and W
fault locator (VFL) can be integrated into the ZOOM 2. VFLs are useful for locating faults behind patch panels, and for * Over 250 hours battery life (9V)
identifying optical ports at the far end of a fiber link. * NISTTraceable

e Optional integrated visual fault locator (VFL) port

1 indudes integrated visual fault locator (VFL) port
* requires additional light source

Key Specifications

Detector Type InGaAs

Calibrated Wavelengths' 850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550

Measurement Range +510-60 dBm

Accuragy +0.15dB

Display Resolution 0.01dB

Battery Life Up to 250 hours (9V)

Connector Type 2.5mm/1.25mm universal

Displayed Measurement Units dBm, dB, mW, LW

Display Type LD

Auto-shutdown Yes

Operating Temperature -1010 557 C

Storage Temperature -30t070° C .
Dimensions 275 x 4.94 x 1.28 inches (69.85 x 125.48 x 32.51 mm) Factory located in the
Wsight O] Heartland of America

1: Bold wavelengths are NIST Traceable

Conforms to the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1.

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




ZOOM 2 Series Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

Optical Loss Test Kit PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

Description Applications

Z100M 2 Series test kits are ideal for fiber optic professionals who require quick and easy optical power and e Opticalloss (attenuation) measurement
loss measurements of multimode and/or singlemode networks. The easy-to-read LCD display shows optical e FTxlink verification
power/loss measurements in dBm, dB, mW, and uW, as well as selected wavelength and battery indicator. * Patch cord verification
The intuitive 2-button interface on both units allow for easy wavelength selection and setting of optical
references (or “zeroing”). References can be set for all calibrated wavelengths. Features

® FEconomical option for quick attenuation (loss)
measurement of multimode andy/or singlemode networks
Easy-to-read 4-digit 7-segment LCD display
Stores reference values for all calibrated wavelengths
Intuitive 2-buton inferfuce
SN e On-screen wavelength, measurement units, and low
— :‘-'f:wm e battery indicator
S e mias /g NIST Traceable

Teme. (€} 24 Rel . %) 3

NIST # 814342
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Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

WaveSource Series

Fiber Optic Light Sources

OPTICAL WAVELENGTH LABORATORIES

NIST # 814342

OPTICAL LIGHT SOURCE CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION
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Wave Source
*  Optical Source

Applications

e Optical loss measurement

e Fiberopticlink certification

e Visual foult location / Visual fiber identification
(requires VFLoption)

Description

WaveSource series fiber optic light sources offer the fiber optic professional a wide range of options for their festing needs. Several
combinations are available: multimode only, singlemode only, or both multimode and singlemode. Our quad-wavelength Features

version (WS-MDSD) has all four wavelengths (850, 1300, 1310, 1550) in one unit! Visual Fault Locators (VFL) can also be e Temperature stabilized outputs

added to multimode only and singlemode only versions. VFLs can be used in both multimode and singlemode fibers. All versions Multimode, Singlemode, and VFL options

of the WaveSource have two transmission modes: Continuous Wave (CW) for accurate temperature-stabilized fiber optic fests; and e Twowavelengthsin asingle port

modulated mode. Modulated mode provides for an auto-testing function when used with the Fiber OWL 4, Micro OWL 2, or e Intuitive 4-butfon inferface

WaveTester optical power meters. The modulated signal from the WaveSource tells the power meter to switch to the currently e ST,SC, or FCconnector options

selected wavelength, which eliminates much of the guesswork during tests, and saves valuable time. WaveSource series light e Continuous Wave (CW) and modulated output

sources provide high output and stability at an economical price. The sources provide temperature-compensated outputs, and have
an intuitive 4-button interface with controls for power, transmission mode, wavelength, and auto-test mode. LED indicators
highlight the selected source and verify that battery power is sufficient to maintain the calibrated output power. WaveSource light
sources come configured with your choice of SC, ST, or FC connector ports, as well as a protective rubber boot, carrying strap, 9-volt
battery, NIST-traceable certificate of calibration, and CD-ROM with operations manual.

Laser source (1310/1550nm):
Class 1 Laser Output

Visual Fault Locator (635~650nm):
Class 2 Laser Output

IEC 60825 Do NOT stare into beam.
Output Type Multimode Singlemode Visual Fault Locator (VFL)
Launch Method LED FP Laser Red Laser
Center Wavelength 850 nm: 850 +30/-10 nm 1310 nm: 1310 = 20 nm 4500m
1300 nm: = 50 nm 1550 nm: 1550 = 30 nm
Spectral Width 850 nm: 50 nm 1310nm: 2 nm _
1300 nm: 180 nm 1550nm: 2 nm
Output Power -20 dBm -10 dBm ~ 0dBm
Output Modes (W / Modulated (W / Modulated (W / Modulated
Initial Accuracy +0.1dB +0.1dB
Visual Range (VFL only) 3 miles (5 kilometers)
Battery Life Up to 30 hours (9V) fdos
Operating Temperature 010 55°C
Storage Temperature 0to75°C Factory located in the
Dimensions 2.75x4.94x1.28 inches (69.85 x 125.48 x 32.51 mm) .
Weight 100z, (284) Heartland of America

Conforms fo the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1.

Questions?

Phone: 262-473-0643

HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Dual OWL / Laser OWL Series

Fiber Optic Light Sources

Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

Description
DUAL OWL SERIES MULTIMODE LIGHT SOURCES

Dual OWL Series fiber optic light sources offer fiber optic professionals a cost
effective option for high quality multimode fiber testing in o compact,
handheld package. The temperature compensated outputs are calibrated to
couple -20dBm of optical power into multimode fiber. Light source options are
offered with either 850nm or 1300nm, or both 850nm and 1300nm sources
installed. The sources are simple fo operate with an intuitive two-button
interface controlling power and selecting the output wavelength. LED
indicators highlight the selected source and verify that battery power is
sufficient to maintain the calibrated output power. Dual OWL Series light
sources come configured with your choice of SCor ST connector ports, as well as
a protective rubber boot, carrying strap, 9-volt battery, NIST-traceable
certificate of calibration, and CD-ROM with operations manual.

LASER OWL SERIES SINGLEMODE LASER SOURCES

Laser OWL Series fiber optic light sources offer fiber optic professionals a cost-
effective option for high quality singlemode fiber testing in a compact,
handheld package. The temperature compensated outputs are calibrated fo
couple -10dBm into singlemode fibers. Light source options are offered with
gither 1310nm or 1550nm, or both 1310nm and 1550nm sources installed.
The sources are simple fo operate with an intuitive two-button interface
controlling power and selecting the output wavelength. LED indicators
highlight the selected source and verify that battery power is sufficient to
maintain the calibrated output power. Laser OWL Series light sources come
configured with your choice of SC, ST, or FC connector ports, as well as o
profective rubber  boot, carrying strap, 9-volt battery, NIST-fraceable
certificate of calibration, and CD-ROM with operations manual.

SingleMode

Applications
e Optical loss measurement
e Fiberopticlink certification

Features

DUAL OWL SERIES

e Temperature-stabilized output

e Multimode LED source

e 850nm and/or 1300nm wavelength options
e STorSCconnector options

e Intuitive 2-button interface

e Battery powerindicator LED

e NISTTraceable

LASER QWL SERIES

e Temperature-stabilized output

e Singlemode Laser source

e 1310nm and/or 1550nm wavelength options
e ST,SC, or FCconnector options

e Intuitive 2-button interfuce

e Battery powerindicator LED

e NISTTraceable

Key Specifications

Series Dual QWL Series Laser OWL Series
Fiber Type Multimode Singlemode
Launch Method LED FP Laser
Center Wavelength 850 nm: 850 = 20 nm 1310 nm: 1310 =+ 30 nm

1300 nm: 1290 nm min; 1350 nm max 1550 nm: 1550 = 30 nm
Spectral Width 850 nm: 35 nm 1310nm: 2 nm

1300 nm: 170 nm 1550nm: 2 nm

Output Power -20 dBm -10 dBm
Initial Accuracy 0.1dB
Battery Life up fo 40 hours (9V) | up 1o 25 hours (9V)
Operating Temperature 010 55°C
Storage Temperature 01075°C .
Dimensions 2.75x4.94x1.28 inches (69.85 x 125.48 x 32.51 mm) FaCtory located in the
Weight 10 0z. (284g) Heartland of America

Conforms fo the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1.

Phone: 262-473-0643

Questions?

HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Fiber Optic
Test Equipment

Visval Fault Locator (VFL) PREMISE NETWORK TESTING
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Phone: 262-473-0643

Questions?

Description

The PCVFL (precision-coupled visual fault locator) is a light-
weight, hand-held fiber tester used to quickly troubleshoot
faults in the near-end of both multimode and singlemode
fibers, as well as for port identification and fiber continuity.
The PCVFL holds its own against the best visual fault locators
(VEL) in the industry. As with any quality VFL, the PCVFL
uses a precision-coupled laser diode to inject a maximum
amount of optical energy into an optical fiber. A multi-
million dollar semiconductor machine is used in the
manufacture of a special precision coupled micro sized ball
lens, which focuses the high-infensity red laser at the
optimum point of the optical fiber core. Since low-cost laser
light pens do not use precision-coupling optics, their red
lasers are not focused at the correct point, and thus produce
sub-par results.

The PCVFL can be used as a troubleshooting tool to
determine if there are breaks, micro-hends, or any other
anomalies causing excessive loss within the first few feet
of the fiber under test located in the splice tray. The
laser diode in the PCVFL injects high-intensity red laser
light into the near-end connector. If this light
encounters any anomalies, such as a break or a micro-

_ bend, the light is deflected into the fiber jacket,

producing a red glow at the point of the anomaly. Some
optical fiber jackets are colored so thatitis difficult to see
red light shining through, so it is recommended to keep
the room light at @ minimum when using the PCVFL for
visual faultlocation.

//

Symbolic
Fiber
Link

Applications
e Visual Fault Location
o Visual Fiber Identification

Features

e 650nm laser source

e Multimode/ singlemode ready

e (ontinuous Wave (CW) and flashing output modes
e Visual range: upto 5 kilometers

o 15hour battery life

o Lowbatteryindicator

e 2.5mm universal connector port

Factory located in the
Heartland of America

Warning

Bright red visible laser radiation
when power switch is set to the ON
position — Avoid eye exposure to
direct or scattered radiation

VELs can help take the guesswork out of identifying
ports in a fiber patch panel or checking polarity of a
duplex connector. Connect the PCVFL to one end of a
fiber link, and the high-intensity, precision-coupled
red laser diode will allow the user to visually identify
the port by the presence of a red glow emitting from
the connector on the other end. The PCVFL allows for
visual port identification of fiber optic links up to 5
kilometers (3.1 miles) away!

HTTP://OWL-INC.COM



BOLT / VOLT Optical Length Testers Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Optical Length Testers PREMISE NETWORK TESTING
; VOLT-1

BOLT-NL 4
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Beaming Oprical Length Tester Visual Opticol Length Tester

Applications
BOLT-NL
e (ptical length measurement

B.O.l.T. it V.0.L.T. o 2kHztone for use with Live Fiber dentifiers

Length in Kilomaters. | Length in Kilometers

DANGER

VOLT-1

e Optical length measurement
e Visual Fault Locator (VFL)

e Visual Fiber Identification

APPLICATION NOTE: To avoid confusion, the BOLT-NL s

optical woe# NOT designed fo measure distance to a fault like an
OTDR.

o 20 The BOLT-NL is designed to measure the end-to-end
Description length of a fiber cable. A pair of terminated fibers —
OWL optical length testers offers a unique, low-cost alternative for users who need to measure the length of optical fibers. Fiber looped back at the far end of the cable — are required for
installations are increasingly required to have fiber length measurements to comply with bid requirements. Rather than end-fo-end fiber cable length measurement.
purchasing a costly new certification test set, these items can be added to an installer’s existing fiber test kit. OWL length

P v - ) - : Features
testers use a “round-robin” method of measuring fiber length (see diagram below). The round trip time that the light takes to BOLTAL
travel through both fibers is converted to length in kilometers, then divided by two o show the end-to-end length of the fiber . M- he lonath of both mulimods and sinalemod
cable. This method of length testing provides accurate measurements, and saves time and money, since there is no need to f.l;ausurestzeSekplgT ofboth mulfimode and singlemode
measure the length of all the fibers; the length measurement can e applied to allfibers in the cable. Ibersupto 25 kilomefers
e+ 2 Smeteraccuracy
1@_7 _—_J e Generatesa 2 kHz tone for use with fiber identifiers
T —— I I ——— e Easy-to-read red LED display
il * 10 hours continuous use (9V)
y e Lowbattery indicator
Link
VOLT-1
e Measures the length of both multimode and singlemode

fibersupto 1.5 kilometers
Optical measurement of fiber links is especially useful when cable jacket markings are not visible, or when the fiber link runs + 2.5 meter accuracy
through multiple interconnects, requiring each segment fo be inspected for jacket markings. Optical measurement of fiber Red laser doubles as visual fault locator and visual fiber
produces accurate results without the need for jacket markings or manual length measurement. identifier
Easy-to-read red LED display
10 hours continuous use (9V)

Key Specifications

Model BOITNL VOUL1 e Low battery indicator

Output Type FP Laser Red Laser

Output Wavelength 1310nm 650nm

Measurement Range up 1o 25 kilometers up fo 1.5 kilometers

Fiber Type Multimode / Singlemode

Display Resolution 0.001 km

Measurement Accuracy =+ 2.5 meters

Connector Type ST

Display Type 4-digit red LED

Battery Life Up 1o 10 hours (9V)

Dimensions 2.75x4.94x1.28 inches (69.85 x 125.48 x 32.51 mm) )

mghr . . 10 oz. (284g) e Factory located in the

itional Function z tone for use with Live Fiber Identifiers isual fault location .

Visual fiber identification Heartland Of America

Conforms fo the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1.

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




HOOTS Series Fiber Optic

Test Equipment

Fiber Optic Talk Sets PREMISE NETWORK TESTING

Applications
 Full duplex voice communications using a pair of
mulfimode opfical fibers
Features
HooTS e Eachtalksetincludes a pair of talkset units

Optical Talk Set

o Qffers secure communications that is immune fo EMI/RFI
e Automaticvolume control

e Wide receiver dynamicrange

e long batterylife

Description

HOOTS stands for High Output Optical Talk Set. HOOTS Series fiber optic talk sets use our light source technology to convert
yourvoice into optical signals and provide full-duplex communications using a pair of terminated optical fibers. These talk sets
are a reliable alternative to wireless communications systems used within a premise environment due to their electromagnetic
immunity. We designed the HOOTS Series to be economical in order to be sold as an alternative to walkie-talkies. Optionally,
they can be embedded as a permanent part of a fiber network installation. Use them during the installation for end-fo-end
voice communications, then after installation leave them attached to a spare pair of optical fibers inside the fiber patch panel.
This way, the HOOTS can be used by Information Technology (1.T.) personnel for communications whenever operations or
management functions need to be done in the fiber cable closet. There are several advantages to using a fiber talk set versus
walkie talkies. The first advantage is when |.T. personnel are setting up voice or data optical equipment, they may give away
passwords and secref net addresses over un-secure walkie-talkie channels to a nearby neighborhood of listening ears! The
second advantage is that everyone is buying these cheap walkie-talkies from the local discount sfores.  1t's getting much more
difficult to find free channels over the air waves. The third advantage is the noise and walls in many plants inhibit radio
transmissions. Fiber communications is more secure and most of all, immune to the effects of EMI/RFI. Two models are
available: HOOTS 850 and HOOTS 1300 for communicating over multimode fibers. Each set comes with a pair of headsefs and
headset adapters, hard-shell carrying case, protective rubber boots, carrying straps, 9-volt batteries, NIST-traceable certificate
of calibration, and CD-ROM with operations manual.

Key Specifications

Model HO-850 HO0-1300
Fiber Type Multimode Multimode
Launch Method LED LED
Center Wavelength 850 + 30/-10nm 1300 = 50 nm
Spectral Width 50 nm 180 nm
Output Power -20 dBm

Receiver Dynamic Range 20 dB (20 to -40 dBm)

Battery Life up fo 20 hours (9V)

Operating Temperature 01055°C

Storage Temperature 01075°C

Dimensions (each unit) 2.75x4.94x1.28 inches (69.85 x 125.48 x 32.51 mm)
Weight (full set) 32 oz. (907g)

Conforms fo the Harmonized European Standards EN 61326-1 and EN 61010-1.

See page 8 for singlemode talksets!

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643

e Signal level indicator

o Battery level indicator

o 850nmor 1300nm option

ST connectors

e Headsets and headset adaptersincluded
e Intuitive operation

To calculate talkset distance: D=R/A

where: D = falkset distance
R = dynamic range (HOOTS = 20 dB)
A= typical fiber attenuation at specified A

Example (A = 1300nm, R = 20dB, A = 1.0 dB/km):
D =20dB/(1.0dB/km) = 20km

Factory located in the
Heartland of America

HTTP://OWL-INC.COM




Advantages of Using a Fiber Optic Certification Test Kit

/7w Circuit Summary Report /%>, Circuit Detail Report
[P - i 1 &
"f-..u.l-,?; Optical Wavelength Laboratories ‘«‘.’.’“"f Optical Wavelength Laboratories

Circuit Characteristics

1.00

INDOOR SM
ANSUEIATIASESE 3

Circuit Test Results

System Overhead

Oparsting Margin %
Pass/Fail

Installer Tester: Date: Installer Tester: Date

Test kits containing a certification-ready optical power meter and fiber optic light source are the best option for fiber network certification, preferably ones that come pre-
configured with fiber cabling standard loss parameters. These kits ensure that the network meets the end-to-end loss requirements based on industry-accepted cabling standards.
And as bandwidth requirements increase, link budgets become tighter, requiring greater accuracy from fiber optic loss testing equipment.

Invariably, someone will ask about certifying a fiber network with an optical time domain reflectometer, or OTDR. OTDRs are excellent pieces of equipment and are a vital part of
any fiber optic professional’s test arsenal. OTDRs are good at getting a snapshot of the fiber link and determining where a problem is, but are not a viable option for network
certification since they are inherently inaccurate in measuring optical power.

Certification test sets also offer a distinct advantage over standard optical loss kits and bit-error rate (BERT) testers. Here is an analogy o help demonstrate this advantage:
suppose you need fo cross a frozen lake, and can see that it is frozen, but are unsure if the ice is thick enough to support your weight, or better yet, the maximum weight it can
support. Thus, you need fo fest the ice to make sure you can cross. Likewise, a fiber can pass light but until the fiber is certification tested, you cannot be sureif the amount of light
will be enough to support your current bandwidth requirements. s your network operating with sufficient overhead, or are some of your fiber links operating right on the line of
your PASS/FAIL threshold, ready to suffer intermittent failures with the slightest change in environment (i.e. temperature, humidity, or mechanical vibration)? Also, will the fiber
support the future bandwidth requirements of next generation fiber networks? Canyour currentlink power budget be resilient enough to handle an upgrade to gigabit standards?
The only way to know for sure is by using quality certification test sefs such as the OWL series of certifying fiber optic fest equipment.

Optical certification is widely accepted as the proper way to test a fiber network, and is required by industry and governments worldwide. No reputable fiber optic cable installer
goes without a certifying power meter for reasons including:

Network cable warranties - Almost every extended fiber optic cable warranty requires a certification report be sent fo the cable manufacturer to qualify for long term warranty
approval;

Network installation bids - Bids more often than not require the installer to submit certification reports, especially when working with government institutions;

Arbitration resolution - Cerfification reports can be used as proof of quality work in case a dispute arises between installer and customer, such as determining whether the problem
is related to the active network equipment or the fiber opticinstallation.

With NIST-traceable OWL certification fest kits and proper industry test procedures, you and your customers can rest assured that you have installed a quality fiber optic network.

Questions?  Phone: 262-473-0643 owl-inc.com
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